Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Quitclaim Assignment

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

	Name	Execution Date
Ve	nt-Matic Corporation	07/11/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bradford G. Amidzich	
Street Address:	34339 Venice Beach Road	
City:	Oconomowoc	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53060	

Name:	Allen Silverstein
Street Address:	2281 Swan Blvd.
City:	Wauwatosa
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53226

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5645192
Patent Number:	6109485
Patent Number:	6286730

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (424)225-9753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 414-225-9755

Email: docketing@boylefred.com
Correspondent Name: Timothy E. Newholm
Address Line 1: Boyle Fredrickson S.C.
Address Line 2: 840 N. Plankinton Avenue

PATENT REEL: 021266 FRAME: 0069

500598295

56451

CH \$120 0

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53203		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1061.000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy E. Newholm	
Total Attachments: 4 source=Quitclaim Assignment Amidzich and Silverstein (00189317)#page1.tif source=Quitclaim Assignment Amidzich and Silverstein (00189317)#page2.tif source=Quitclaim Assignment Amidzich and Silverstein (00189317)#page3.tif		

source=Quitclaim Assignment Amidzich and Silverstein (00189317)#page4.tif

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This Quitclaim Assignment is executed by Thomas Cunningham in his capacity as Receiver for Vent-Matic Corporation, N30 W23789 Green Road #5, Pewaukee, Wisconsin ("ASSIGNOR") with regard to certain issued U.S. Letters Patent ("the Patents"), listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

WHEREAS, in proceedings held in Milwaukee County Circuit Court, Milwaukee, Wisconsin (Silverstein v. Amidzich, Case # 04CV008072), ASSIGNOR was ordered judicially dissolved and assignment of the Patents to ASSIGNOR was rescinded retroactively, effective April 1, 2004;

WHEREAS, as a result of said Judicial order, Bradford G. Amidzich is the named inventor and 85% owner of the Patents:

WHEREAS, as a result of said judicial order, Allen Silverstein is the owner of the remaining 15% of the rights to the Patents; and

WHEREAS Amidzich and Silverstein (collectively, the "ASSIGNEES") desire to obtain a quitclaim of any right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have in or to the Patents;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby does quitclaim, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns, any right, title, and interest ASSIGNOR may have in or to the Patents, including all applications related thereto (including divisions, renewals, and continuations), all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under International Conventions, all foreign applications related thereto, all patents which may be granted in foreign countries, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests, to the extent of any right it has to do so, that the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such patents to ASSIGNEES in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives, and assigns any claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that ASSIGNOR may have, including those that accrued prior to the date of this assignment to ASSIGNEES and those that may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of the Patents before or after issuance.

AND, as part of this Quitclaim Assignment, ASSIGNOR makes no representations or warranties, either express or implied, as to the adequacy or sufficiency of the Patents and related applications, their freedom from defects of any kind, including freedom from any claim of patent or trade secret infringement that may result from the use thereof. This Quitclaim Assignment provides no warranties, including warranties of title.

This assignment is made pursuant to Court Order, and is subject to further order of the Court in the Circuit Court for Milwaukee County of the State of Wisconsin, Case Number 04-CV-08072.

Thomas W. Cunningham

Receiver for Vent-Matic Corporation

Schedule A

Property Type & Status	Filing Data	Issue Data	Title
Issued US Patent	Filed: 9/30/1996 Serial # 08/723,295	Issued: 7/8/1997 Pat. # 5,645,192 Expires: 9/30/2016	Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Issued US Patent	Filed: 6/16/1998 Serial # 09/098,268	Issued: 8/29/2000 Pat. # 6,109,485 Expires: 6/16/2018	Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Issued US Patent	Filed: 8/28/2000 Serial # 09/649,421	Issued: 9/11/2001 Pat. # 6,286,730 Expires: 6/16/2018	Self-Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Issued Canadian Patent	Filed: 12/10/1996 Serial # 2,238,997	Issued: 2/26/2002 Pat. # 2,238,997	Valve Assembly for Fluid Ingress and Egress
Abandoned Australian Patent Application	Filed: 12/10/1996 Serial # 12887/97		Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Issued European Patent	Filed: 6/10/1998 Serial # 96 943729.2	Issued: 3/14/2007 Pat. # 0 954 493	Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Abandoned Japanese Patent Application	Filed: Serial # 522,216/97		Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Issued Hong Kong Patent	Filed: 6/29/1999 Serial # 99102746.5	Issued: 8/2/2002 Pat. # HK 1017657	Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Abandoned Chinese Patent Application	Filed: No Date Serial # 96198954.8		Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure
Issued United Kingdom Patent	Filed: 6/10/1998 Serial # 96 943729.2	Issued: 3/14/2007 Pat. # 0 954 493	Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure

{00169161.DOC/}

Property Type & StatusFiling DataIssue DataTitleIssued German PatentFiled: 6/10/1998 Serial # 96 943729.2Issued: 3/14/2007 Pat. # 69636974.5Self Regulating Valve Assembly for Controlling Fluid Ingress and Egress from a Transportable Container Which Stores and Distributes Liquid Under Pressure

RECORDED: 07/21/2008